
blt ACanara Bank Regional Office Amravati : 3rd Floor, Sahyadri Heights, Plot No.

(AGOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 03 and 04, 5.No. 25/3, 25/4, Mardi Road, Amravati 444602
SyndicateBank

E-Auction SALE NOTICE for sale of lmmovable Properties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of ImmovableProperties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest

Act,2002read with provisionto Rule 8(6)of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) thatthe below described immovableproperty mortgaged/charged tothe Secured Creditor, the possession of which has beentaken bytheAuthorised Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on "Asis whereis" "Asis what is" and "Whatever there
is" :conditionincludingencumbrances, if any.(There arenoencumbrances to the knowledge ofthe Bank) on 15.01.2026 at 11:30 A.M. TO 1:30 P.M. for recovery of belowmentioned dues of the Canara Bank, from respectiveborrower/guarantor mentioned below.

E AUCTION DATE 15.01.2026 at 11:30 A.M. TO 1:30PM.
Sr. Name and Address of the

Amount 0/s Liability

Reserve

No.
Borrowers/ Gurantors

Described of ImmovableProperties
(Rs.)

Price (Rs.)

EMD (Rs.)
1. (KARANJA BRANCH) SYMBOLICPOSSESSION Rs 25,72,460.70/- as on Reserve Price

MR. DINESH SUBHASH RATHOD RESIDENTIAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTED ON NON 08.12.2025 is due along Rs. 58,51,000/
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) AGRICULTURELAND BEARING SURVEYNO 193/1 OUT OF IT with interest and costs etc. EMDAT LOHGAON POST- MAHAGAON TAL- KARANJA LAD PLOTNO 6HAVING AREA 150.00 SQMTR,HOUSE HAVING

Bid Submission Date Rs.5,85,100/DISTRICT WASHIM 444105 Also At: PLOTNO 6GAT NO BUILT UP AREA 94.00 SQMTR MANGRULPIR ROAD
on or before 15.01.2026

193/1 ATPOST KALI G.P. KHERDA KARANJA 444105
SITUATED AT MOUJE KALI GRAM PANCHAYAT KHERDA
TALUKA KARANJADIST WASHIM 444105 BOUNDARIESARE before 11:00 AM

MR. MANGESH KASHIRAM SONONE (GUARANTOR)
AS FOLLOWS:EAST- LAYOUTROAD,WEST- OPEN SPACE OFAT SHANTI NAGAR BEHINDGURUKRIPA HOTELKARANJA ADARSH NAGAR, NORTH- DONGAVKAR'SHOUSE IN PLOT444105 Also At: AT PO GHOTA TAL BARSHITAKLI GHOTA NO5.SoUTH-BHAGAT'SHOUSEIN PLOT NO7.

AKOLA 444107

For detailed terms andconditionsof the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's website i.e: www.canarabank.com.

Portal of E-Auction: htps://baanknet.com/
Date: 08.12.2025

AUTHORISED OFFICER,
Place: AMRAVATI CANARA BANK


